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FLORIDA 
 
SARASOTA TRAP, SKEET & CLAYS 
NOKOMIS, FL 
10/4/2025 
PUMPKIN OPEN 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: PUMPKIN 
OPEN 
52 Attended 
CH CHRIS BEALL 95 
RU KENT MEISNER 89 
3RD DAN DONALDSON 89 
M1 DAVE CARPENTER 86 
M2 JOHN E CAMPBELL 85 
M3 BRETT VOGEL 85 
AA1 JOHN C THOMAS 87 
AA2 ANDREW G HERR 84 
AA3 CHARLES PERDOMO 83 
A1 MIKE SMITH 84 
A2 ROLAND LEONG 82 
A3 DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 79 
B1 JOSEPH HOLME 89 
B2 RICHARD A CASSON 85 
B3 EVEREST A DAVIS 74 
C1 RYAN HEBERT 82 
C2 DAVID L ROTTENBERK 76 
C3 ZAKARY GATES 75 
D1 ROYCE HEBERT 78 
D2 DAVID WALSH 73 
D3 JOSEPH DILIBERTO 69 
SJCH ROYCE HEBERT 78 
VTCH JOSEPH HOLME 89 
VTRU JOHN C THOMAS 87 
VT3 DAVE CARPENTER 86 
SVCH JOHN E CAMPBELL 85 
SVRU DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 79 
SV3 GLENN L WARLEN 74 
LYRU SUSAN PERDOMO 71 
LY3 ALLISON A BLACKENBURG 70 
SSCH KENT MEISNER 89 
SSRU DAN DONALDSON 89 
SS3 ROLAND LEONG 82 
 
VERO BEACH CLAY SHOOTING 
SPORTS 
VERO BEACH, FL 
10/4/2025 
PUMPKINS & PAIRS 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: PUMPKINS 
& PAIRS 
63 Attended 
CH DOUG VINE 97 
RU SCOTT COBB 96 
M1 BRUCE POTTER 93 
M2 RAY SWILLEY 89 
AA1 JIM C THOMAS 88 
AA2 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 87 
A1 WALDO PIZANO 84 
A2 CHRISTIAN CELUZZA 84 
B1 DALLAS SHOENEMAN 82 
B2 ROY CARRANCO JR 82 
C1 IVER J GUSTAFSON 92 
C2 BEAU GRANTHAM 81 
D1 NATHAN A RYALL 81 
D2 JOSEPH BIANCULLI 77 
SJCH MARSHALL SHOENEMAN 85 
SJRU BRAYDEN STORY 63 
JRCH IVER J GUSTAFSON 92 
JRRU TJ CALVARUSO 83 
VTCH GREG RHODES 87 

VTRU ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 87 
SVCH RAY SWILLEY 89 
SVRU CAMPBELL BOWEN 87 
LYCH STEPHANIE COBB 82 
LYRU NICOLE WILLIAMS 78 
SSRU WALLY DAVID 73 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 2: PUMPKINS & 
PAIRS 
13 Attended 
CH AUSTIN METZGER 41 
RU KALEB A HORINEK 41 
M1 KEITH WELCH 40 
M2 BRIAN DU QUESNAY 38 
AA1 JOSHUA NIELSEN 38 
AA2 TJ CALVARUSO 37 
A1 LARRY BAKER 34 
A2 S LEE BOWDEN 25 
C1 IVER J GUSTAFSON 30 
JRCH KALEB A HORINEK 41 
JRRU TJ CALVARUSO 37 
VTCH LARRY BAKER 34 
SVCH KEITH WELCH 40 
SVRU BRIAN DU QUESNAY 38 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
PUMPKINS & PAIRS 
44 Attended 
CH BRUCE POTTER 47 
RU DAVID CHIARADONNA 46 
M1 SCOTT COBB 45 
M2 CLAY WATKINS 44 
AA1 MARSHALL SHOENEMAN 45 
AA2 JOSHUA NIELSEN 44 
A1 ROBERT L MUNNI 44 
A2 JOSHUA SILK 43 
B1 DALLAS SHOENEMAN 46 
B2 STEVEN TUFTS 39 
C1 JAY C KING 40 
C2 KELLY A BRANNEN 38 
D1 BRAYDEN STORY 22 
SJCH MARSHALL SHOENEMAN 45 
SJRU BRAYDEN STORY 22 
VTCH ROBERT L MUNNI 44 
VTRU CLAY WATKINS 44 
SVCH BRIAN DU QUESNAY 43 
SVRU JAMES FRAMPTON 42 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 41 
LYRU CATHY WHIDDEN 31 
SSRU WALLY DAVID 32 
 
QUAIL CREEK SPORTING RANCH 
OKEECHOBEE, FL 
10/5/2025 
QUAIL CREEK CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: QUAIL 
CREEK CLASSIC 
99 Attended 
CH STEVEN PARR 98 
RU BRUCE POTTER 91 
 
AMELIA SHOTGUN SPORTS 
YULEE, FL 
10/12/2025 
8TH  ANNUAL OCTOBER OASIS 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 8TH  
ANNUAL OCTOBER OASIS 
39 Attended 
CH PATRICK B WELCH - SR 89 
 

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 8TH  
ANNUAL OCTOBER OASIS 
49 Attended 
CH WILLIAM P KURIMAY 96 
 
BERMONT SHOOTING CLUB 
PUNTA GORDA, FL 
10/12/2025 
GHOST IN THE SWAMP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: GHOST IN 
THE SWAMP 
43 Attended 
CH DAVID SANTEE 47 
RU CHRIS BEALL 46 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: GHOST IN 
THE SWAMP 
74 Attended 
CH RICHARD N AZAN 91 
RU BRETT VOGEL 91 
 
BRADFORD SPORTSMEN'S FARM 
SPORTING CLAYS 
HAMPTON, FL 
10/18/2025 
FALL SHOOTOUT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: FALL 
SHOOTOUT 
34 Attended 
CH GARY WISE 86 
RU WILLIAM P KURIMAY 85 
M1 JAMES D PARMENTER 85 
M2 RICK M OBLAK 79 
AA1 RICK WADDELL 82 
AA2 JERRY SASINA 81 
A1 ANDREW J GAUSE 85 
A2 JASON M DODDS 77 
B1 MAX TAYLOR 83 
B2 DUANE PHILLIPS 80 
C1 RAY N CHRISTIANSON 73 
C2 RANDY SAULS 72 
D1 AYDRI REYNOLDS 56 
D2 JON E REYNOLDS 51 
JRCH AYDRI REYNOLDS 56 
VTCH GARY WISE 86 
SVCH SCOTT MOSS 81 
LYCH AYDRI REYNOLDS 56 
SSCH MAX TAYLOR 83 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: FALL 
SHOOTOUT 
38 Attended 
CH JAMES D PARMENTER 94 
RU DAVID DEREN 88 
M1 RICK M OBLAK 88 
M2 GARY WISE 86 
AA1 SCOTT MOSS 87 
AA2 JERRY SASINA 85 
A1 JASON M DODDS 83 
A2 ANDREW J GAUSE 82 
B1 BOB GUILLARD 81 
B2 EDWARD CARR 77 
C1 RANDY SAULS 80 
C2 PAUL D SMITH 78 
D1 SEGISMUNDO PARES 79 
D2 JON E REYNOLDS 68 
JRCH AYDRI REYNOLDS 60 
VTCH GARY WISE 86 
SVCH SCOTT MOSS 87 
LYCH AYDRI REYNOLDS 60 
SSCH JERRY SASINA 85 

 
QUAIL CREEK SPORTING RANCH 
OKEECHOBEE, FL 
10/19/2025 
SASQUATCH SCRAMBLE LEG #1 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
SASQUATCH SCRAMBLE LEG #1 
114 Attended 
CH CHRISTIAN SUTER 94 
 
FISHHAWK SPORTING CLAYS, INC. 
LITHIA, FL 
10/22/2025 
FALL WEDNESDAY SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: FALL 
WEDNESDAY SHOOT 
30 Attended 
CH SPENCER FORD 48 
RU LARRY A DUKE - JR 46 
M1 BRETT VOGEL 45 
M2 KENNY DAVIS 44 
AA1 AUSTIN METZGER 45 
AA2 CHARLES PERDOMO 45 
A1 DAN HARDIN 42 
A2 DOMINIC A SIMONETTI 41 
B1 ROY CARRANCO JR 45 
B2 JOHN E SPILLER 43 
C1 DAVID L ROTTENBERK 42 
C2 JOSEPH DILIBERTO 38 
VTCH LARRY A DUKE - JR 46 
VTRU BRETT VOGEL 45 
SVCH RAY SWILLEY 44 
SVRU DAN HARDIN 42 
LYCH NICOLE CHARTRAND 38 
LYRU ANDREA DAVIS 36 
SSCH JOHN E SPILLER 43 
SSRU BRUCE TARPINIAN 33 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: FALL 
WEDNESDAY SHOOT 
37 Attended 
CH LARRY A DUKE - JR 96 
RU CHARLES PERDOMO 96 
M1 JOHN HOWLAND 95 
M2 BRETT VOGEL 95 
AA1 EDWARD R ANGRISANI 93 
AA2 AUSTIN METZGER 92 
A1 SPENCER FORD 94 
A2 JAY KELLER 91 
B1 ANDREA DAVIS 87 
B2 JOHN E SPILLER 83 
C1 NICOLE CHARTRAND 89 
C2 JOSEPH DILIBERTO 89 
D1 ROBERT C ROTTENBERK 82 
VTCH LARRY A DUKE - JR 96 
VTRU BRETT VOGEL 95 
SVCH JOHN HOWLAND 95 
SVRU RAY SWILLEY 94 
LYCH NICOLE CHARTRAND 89 
LYRU ANDREA DAVIS 87 
SSCH EDWARD R ANGRISANI 93 
SSRU KENT MEISNER 90 
 
MARKHAM SKEET TRAP AND 
SPORTING CLAYS 
SUNRISE, FL 
10/26/2025 
PUMPKIN BLAST 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: PUMPKIN 
BLAST 
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36 Attended 
CH DANIEL NARANJO 87 
RU JUAN F ALVARADO JARAMI 86 
M1 JUAN C CUETO 84 
M2 TOM DALY 82 
M3 ELIESER SIGLER 81 
AA1 DONOVAN H AMRITT 77 
AA2 ANGEL RAMOS 73 
AA3 WAYNE AMRITT 65 
A1 REY PEREZ - JR 72 
A2 DANILO MUNIZ 65 
B1 RENE J MEDEROS 77 
B2 TROY FORD 74 
B3 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 71 
C1 LEGNE ALLEGUE 78 
C2 TIMOTHY JOHN BLACK - S 73 
C3 LOGAN BEDGOOD 71 
D1 MARLON LOPEZ 72 
D2 JOE L RIVERO 62 
D3 JOSE M FERNANDEZ 55 
 
POLK COUNTY SPORTING CLAYS 
MULBERRY, FL 
10/26/2025 
ZOMBIE BASH 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: ZOMBIE 
BASH 
47 Attended 
CH CLAY WATKINS 46 
RU AUSTIN METZGER 44 
M1 MIKE CIAVARDONE 44 
M2 LARRY WILLIAMS 43 
M3 GARY WISE 41 
AA1 GERARDO IRIZARRY 44 
AA2 RAYMOND ROYCE 43 
AA3 STEVEN A SMITH 42 
A1 GAVIN B TUBBS 40 
A2 HOOKER BROWNING 39 
A3 ALLEN BOWEN 38 
B1 EVEREST A DAVIS 42 
B2 RICHIE K STEPHENS 40 
B3 SCOTT LINDER 39 
C1 KEITH TATE 40 
C2 ALAN TUBBS 38 
C3 DANNY PINCUS 37 
D1 JUSTIN BARBARIA 29 
JRCH GAVIN B TUBBS 40 
VTCH CLAY WATKINS 46 
VTRU MIKE CIAVARDONE 44 
VT3 LARRY WILLIAMS 43 
SVCH RAYMOND ROYCE 43 
SVRU GLENN L WARLEN 41 
SV3 CAMPBELL BOWEN 40 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 39 
LYRU ANDREA DAVIS 32 
LY3 SUSAN PERDOMO 30 
SSCH HOOKER BROWNING 39 
SSRU JOHN E SPILLER 36 
SS3 MARK SHABLA 33 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: ZOMBIE 
BASH 
63 Attended 
CH GERARDO IRIZARRY 91 
RU AUSTIN METZGER 91 
M1 LARRY WILLIAMS 89 
M2 LARRY A DUKE - JR 88 
M3 CLAY WATKINS 87 
AA1 RAYMOND ROYCE 88 
AA2 REUBEN HOLLAND 87 
AA3 SEAN L MONAHAN 87 
A1 HOOKER BROWNING 85 
A2 ALLEN BOWEN 84 
A3 GAVIN B TUBBS 80 

B1 RICHIE K STEPHENS 80 
B2 EVEREST A DAVIS 77 
B3 JASON LESLIE 75 
C1 CLINTON STRAND 79 
C2 JAMES RUFF 79 
C3 ALAN TUBBS 77 
D1 PETER VELEZ 48 
D2 JUSTIN BARBARIA 47 
D3 TOBY V HOLLAND 46 
 
FISHHAWK SPORTING CLAYS, INC. 
LITHIA, FL 
10/31/2025 
FALL CLASSIC  
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: FALL 
CLASSIC  
31 Attended 
CH DAN DONALDSON 94 
RU JOHN HOWLAND 92 
M1 CLAY WATKINS 92 
AA1 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 84 
A1 SPENCER FORD 86 
B1 FRANCIS J CUNNINGHAM 78 
C1 CRAIG COLTON 70 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
FALL CLASSIC  
28 Attended 
CH DAN DONALDSON 49 
RU CHARLES ALVAREZ 49 
M1 LARRY A DUKE - JR 48 
M2 JOHN HOWLAND 47 
AA1 CAMERON N JOLLY 47 
AA2 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 44 
A1 DOMINIC A SIMONETTI 47 
A2 JAMES COUCH 47 
B1 ALLISON A BLACKENBURG 42 
B2 DAVE KERR 40 
C1 CRAIG COLTON 38 
 


